PRODUCT DATA
Permanent Install Power Supply
This power supply, designed for permanent instal-
lation, is used when additional power to peripheral
devices is requried.
Applications
• D8000 auxillary power supply
• D4000 auxillary power supply
• Occupancy Sensors auxillary power supply
Leviton Mfg. Co., Inc. Lighting Management Systems
20497 SW Teton Avenue, Tualatin, OR 97062  1-800-736-6682  Tech Line: 1-800-959-6004  Fax: 503-404-5594   www.leviton.com/lms
© 2009 Leviton Manufacturing Co., Inc. All rights reserved. Subject to change without notice.
P
e
rm
an
e
n
t
In
st
al
l P
o
w
e
r
S
u
p
p
ly
Ordering Information
Cat. No.	 Description
G-8189/D9-DLB
PST24-D25	 Power Supply, Permanent Install w/Terminals, 24V, 2.5A
quick facts
Output Voltage:			  +24Vdc
Maximum Output:		  2.5a, 60W
Input Voltage:			   +90-264Vac, 47-63Hz
Input Current:			   <1.6Arms @ +90Vac
Overcurrent Protection:		  Voltage Limiting
				    Hiccup mode, auto recovery
Short Circuit Protection:		 Hiccup mode, auto recovery
MTBF:				    200,000 Hours @ 40C
Dimensions:			   10”x10”x4”
				    25.4cmx24.4cmx10.16cm
Operating Temperature:		 0-40C
IP Ratng:			   45
Internal View